L1T

D WN =

21
22

23

3160-3716176
3160-3716012

352514-M29
252133-N2 2\

252233-MN29

YM120A-3726105

2101-3716665
3160-3716010
3160-3716011

8412.3716100
8402.3716204
8412.3716204

8402.3716205
8412.3716205
8402.3716206
8412.3716206
3502.3726120

14.3712120-01

A12-5-2

1/32740/01

252133-MN2

3160-3716030-50

3160-3716020

A12-5-2

3160-3717010

[

3160-3717240

!

INNENEIRNAN

ETNTE R

3160-3717010

AC12-5-1

1/33091/05

A12-21-3
45 9317 1028

Puc. 97. ®onapu 3anuue (3716), doHapb ocBellieHUsT HOMepHOTO 3HaKa (3717)
Fig. 97. Rear lamps (3716), licence plate lamp (3717)



8I¢C

1] 2 | 4 | s |6 | 7] 8] 9 10
IToarpynma 3718. 'mapokoppexTop
Subgroup 3718. Hydraulic Adjuster
95 20 3160-3718010 1 1 1 1 T'unpoxoppekTop pyuHoit Hydraulic adjuster
IMoarpynna 3720. BelkiouaTen CHIHAJIA TOPMOXKEHHS
Subgroup 3720. Stop Light Switches
96 23 469-3720125 45 4316 2880 1 | | 1 HakoHeuHMK cuTHaIa TOPMOXEHUS Stop light switch end-piece
24 354375-1129 459964 4014 2 2 2 2 Taiika M12x1,5 Nut M12x1.5
25 469-3720010 45 4316 2602 1 1 1 1 Brixmouatens BK-412 curnana TopMoxxeHust Stop light switch BK-412
Moarpynna 3721. Curaajis 3ByKOBbI€
Subgroup 3721. Horns
96 26 3151-3721010-02 457374 2312 1 1 1 1 [1pubop 3ByKOBOIi CUTHAJIbHBIN B cOOpe Horn assy
27 250508-1129 459553 1054 1 1 1 1 Taiika M6 Nut M6
28  252134-T12 459816 6045 1 1 1 1 [laii6a 6T npyxuHHas Spring washer 6T
29  252004-1129 459811 1205 1 1 1 1 [1aii6a 6 Washer 6
Moarpynna 3722. IlpeaoxpanuTesn 3JeKTPHIECKHX neneil
Subgroup 3722. Fuses
96 30 17.3722.301 1 1 1 1 3armymika Plug
31 17.3722.302 1 1 1 1 3armyika Plug
32 17.3722.303 1 1 1 1 3artyuika Plug
33 3160-3722010 457373 1559 1 1 1 1 Biiok MoHTaxHBI B cOope Mounting unit in assy
34 3160-3722030 45 3149 1596 1 1 1 1 Cko0a KperyIeH!s MOHTakKHOTO 6J10Ka Mounting unit clamp
35 252153-112 459816 6004 2 2 2 2 1laiiba 5 mpykuHHas Spring washer 5
36 230080-1129 459432 1582 3 3 3 3 Bunt 2M5x16 Screw 2M5x16
37 252036-I1 459811 0254 1 1 1 1 laii6a 5 Washer 5
38 904.3747-10 4 4 4 4  Pene Relay
39 71.3747-01 1 1 1 1 Pene nonosHuTEIHOE Additional relay
40  524.3747 1 1 1 1 Pene-npepriBaTesib CTEKIOOUHUCTUTEIS Wiper breaker-relay
41 27.3722.003 1 1 1 1 TuHueT Tweezers
42 4953747 1 1 1 1 Pene ykaszaTeneil moBopoToB Direction indicator relay
1 1 1 1

37.3722.000*

* - B OJIOK BXOIST:
The unit consists of:

35.3722

351.3722
353.3722
353.3722
354.3722
355.3722
356.3722

457373 1532

N == 3R
S o P L
=A== 3Bk
N == 3 RN

BJ10K MOHTaXHBIi (JI1s1 3aMacHBIX YacTeil)

[TpenoxpaHuTENb IITHIPEBOM SA
[Ipenoxpanutens WITbIpeBO# 7,5A
IIpenoxpanuTensb WTHIpeBoit 10A
IIpenoxpaHuTeab IITHIPEeBOM 15A
[MpenoxpaHuTenb IITHIPpeBOi 20A
IIpenoxpaHuTENb IITHIPEBOM 25A
ITpenoxpaHutensb WITbIpeBoit 30A

Mounting unit (set for spare parts)

Pin fuse 5A

Pin fuse 7.5A
Pin fuse 10A
Pin fuse 15A
Pin fuse 20A
Pin fuse 25A
Pin fuse 30A



61¢

1] 2 | 3 4 | s |6 | 7] 8] 9 10
Ioarpynna 3723. CoennHuTE M INEKTPONPOBOAOB
Subgroup 3723. Wire Connectors
96 20 3160-3723010 1 1 1 1 Posetka nirerncenbHast IepeHOCHOM JTaMITbI Portable lamp plug socket
Ioarpynna 3724. DaekTponposoaa
Subgroup 3724. Wires
98 1 3160-3724010 45 3149 0569 1 1 1 1 KryT npoBO10B OCHOBHO Main wire bundle
2 3160-3724034 45 3149 0574 1 1 1 1 ZKryT npoBOIOB IaTpOHA MOJICBETKH PHITAroB OTOMUTES Heater lever bulb holder wire bundle
3 3160-3724077 453149 1244 6 3 2 6  Xomyr Yoke
4 3160-3724078 45 3149 1245 3 3 3 3 Xomyt Yoke
5 252173-1129 459962 6696 1 1 1 1 [aii6a 5 3y6uaTast ¢ BHyTpeHHUMH 3yOIIaMU Washer 5 with inner teeth
6  224599-1129 459462 1081 1 1 1 1 Bunt M5x14 Screw M5x14
7 452-1104091 453111 7699 4 4 4 4 Brynka ynnotHuTenbHast Sealing grommet
8 252174-1129 459962 6702 1 - 1 1 [ait6a 6 3yOuarasi c BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOLIAMU Washer 6 with inner teeth
9  250608-I129 459553 1254 1 1 1 1 Taiika M6 Nut M6
98,100 10  452-3724132 453111 7362 1 1 1 1 [TpoBox "Macchl" Ky1anaHa cMbIBaTest Starter relay ground wire
98,101 1 1 1 1 IIpoBon "Macchl” pesie ctapTepa Washer valve ground wire
101 - 1 - - IIposon "Macch” kianaHa DITXX Forced idling speed economizer valve ground
wire
98 11 3160-3724023 45 3149 3344 1 1 - 1 XKryT npoBoOB reHeparopa Alternator wire bundle
12 3962-3724135 455117 1385 1 1 - 1 [IpoBon naTturka naBieHUs Macia Qil pressure transmitter wire
98,99 13 3160-3724108 45 3149 0686 11 6 6 11 Ckoba KperIeHus KryTa IPOBOIOB Wire bundle clamp
98 14 3160-3724025 453149 4117 1 1 - 1 IMpoBon BTsATMBAIOIIETO pelie cTapTepa Starter electromagnetic relay drive
15 3160-3724104 45 3149 0684 7 7 7 7  Ckoba KperuieHusI XTyTa IPOBOIOB Wire bundle clamp
16  3160-3724109 45 3149 2598 4 4 4 4 Ckoba KpeTIeHusI KryTa TIPOBOIOB Wire bundle clamp
17 3160-3724020 45 3149 0570 1 1 - 1 KryT mpoBOIOB MOTOPHOTO OTCEKA Engine compartment wire bundle
18  3160-3724037 45 3149 0576 1 1 1 1 [TpoBOA MOAKANIOTHOM JIaMITbI Hood lamp wire
99 19  452-3724187 45 3149 0599 1 1 1 1 Brynka yrmotHuTe 1bHAS Sealing grommet
20 452-3717035 4531117700 1 1 1 1 Brynka yrioTHUTeIbHAS TIPOBOIOB Wire sealing grommet
21 452-3724523 453111 8202 2 2 2 2 Brynka yruioTHUTEIbHAs Sealing grommet
22 3151-3724705 454321 2308 2 2 2 2 Kosnmadok 3amuTHbIit Protective cap
23 31604-3724016 45 3149 3833 2 2 2 2 IIpoBoa Maccel aTyMKa TOMIMBA Fuel transmitter ground wire
100 - - 1 - [IpoBon ki1anaHa nojavyu TOIIMBa Fuel valve wire
99 24 31625-3724026-01 1 - - 1 XKryrnposogoB KMIICY]L Wire bundle
25 252176-1129 459816 1956 - - 1 - 1ai6a 10,5 Washer 10.5
26 252156-112 459816 1007 - - 1 - [lait6a 10JI mpy>xxuuHas Spring washer 10J1
27 201495-1129 459346 1557 - - 1 - Bonr M10x20 Bolt M10x20
28  3160-3724336 45 3149 1555 - - 1 - Kosmayok 3alMTHBIN KIIEeMMBI aKKyMYJISITOPHOI GaTtapen Storage battery terminal protective cap
29 31625-3724027 1 - - 1 ITpoBon Maccel a1eKTpoOeH30HACOCA Electric fuel pump ground wire
30 3160-3724050 453149 0377 1 1 - 1 [IpoBon OT akKKyMYJISITOPHOI GaTtapeu K cTapTepy Wire from storage battery to starter



7 452-1104091
16 3160-3724109
17 3160-3724020
18 3160-3724037

l//w/ww,/ /..,,.

~x\

|

3160-3724010

2 3160-3724034
3 3160-3724077
4 3160-3724078

1

5 252173-NM29

6 224599-M29

7 452-1104091

8 252174-N29

9 250608-MN29
10 452-3724132

7 452-1104091
13 3160-3724108
14 3160-3724025

7 452-1104091

220

Puc. 98. BaexkrponpoBoaa (3724)/1
Fig. 98. Wires (3724)/1



1¢¢

19 452-3724187

20 452-3717035

21 452-3724523

22 3151-3724705

23 31604-3724016

24 31625-3724026-01

S
-

42 P o
o T
LT A

27 TN
~

25 252176-M29

26 252156-M2

Puc. 99. Baexrponposona (3724)/2
Fig. 99. Wires (3724)/2

452-3724523

3160-3724321-01
3160-3724321

3160-3724320

3160-3724035

602604

3160-3724102

3160-3724030

315177-1104074

3160-3724108
250510-N8
252155-N2
3151-3724705
31604-3724016
31604-3724065
3160-3724065
293270-N29
31604-3724050
3160-3724050
31625-3724027

3160-3724336

201495-M29





